OP \$40.00.00 90435730

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI123470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Xiaojuan Liao		03/27/2024	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Huizhou Haojia Home Building Materials Co., LTD	
Street Address:	No.B2010,F2,Wanshi City Shopping Mall	
Internal Address:	No.16, Jiangbei Sanhuan Rd, Huicheng Dist	
City:	Huizhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	516000	
Entity Type:	limited company: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6580455	BEMREM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (152)431-53013

Email: best329@outlook.com

Correspondent Name: Huankai Lin

Address Line 1: No.B2010,F2,Wanshi City Shopping Mall Address Line 2: No.16,Jiangbei Sanhuan Rd,Huicheng Dist

Address Line 4: Huizhou, CHINA Huizhou

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	nannan wang
SIGNATURE:	nannan wang
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=6580455-trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008381 FRAME: 0103

900843686

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Xiaojuan Liao	
	(name of assignor)	
Of <u>No. 108, Zho</u>	ngshan Rd, Zhongcheng,Xinluo Dis (address)	st, Longyan City, Fujian CHINA 364000
Owns trademark reg.#_	6580455	
Word Mark	BEMREM	·
Whereas	Huizhou Haojia Home Building N (name of assignee)	Materials Co., LTD
of No P2010 E2 Wansh		ei Sanhuan Rd, Huicheng Dist, Huizhou
UI NO.BZUTO,FZ,WariSir	516000 (address)	Er Sammaan Nazmancheng Disk/Mazmou
and to the Trademark a Trademark by the Assig	pplication and/or registration, tog	nor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in gether with the benefit of any use of the less relations to the Trademark and to the ignee absolutely.
	ipt, sufficiency and adequacy of w	ollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable hich is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and
and assigns, the Assignoregistrations, together wof the business relations	or's entire right, title and interest in with (i) the benefit of any use of the stothe Trademark and to the war amages hereafter due or payable	ers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors in and to the Trademark application and/or ne Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill res or services associated with it, (iii) all to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to
(Signature of assignor); Xiaojuan Liao Ow Name and Title of signat	ner	Date of Execution
if assignor is a corporat	•	

RECORDED: 03/27/2024

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008381 FRAME: 0104